

South Lenches Neighbourhood Plan

South Lenches Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group.

Agenda for meeting to be held on Wednesday 31st August 2016, Church Lench Village Hall at 7pm.

Residents are welcome to attend and can address the meeting during Public Question Time.

- 1. Apologies.
- 2. Election of Officers:

Chairman

Secretary

Treasurer

- 3. Address by Neal Pearce on the actions the Group need to take and how to set about taking them.
- 4. Public Question Time.
- 5. Consider following quotations:
- a) Neal Pearce consultancy support.
- b) Housing Need Survey quotes x 3.
- 6. To consider applying for funding from Locality.
- 7. To consider logo for the Steering Group. (See top of agenda).
- 8. Discuss next steps.
- 9. Date of next meeting.

South Lenches Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group constitution attached for information.

Dated: August 23rd 2016.
Signed by Mrs. N. Holland
Clerk to South Lenches Parish Council.